L_�酹
斗
UM唱且h
借T
Capacitors
nv
a
『

120 x 300  M8
136 x 300  M8
Industrial frequency "8 hours every 24 hours" of fluctuation and regulation of voltage,
higher values may cause damages in    capacitor.    EN 60831‐1‐1996 (20.1)
Serie MA/C/CE TER
(240/260/415/440/480/525/690V,60Hz)
MA/C/CE Dimensions
  5
POWER
KVAR
Voltage
.c.a
Dimensions
D x H (mm)
Code
2.5 240V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR24002.5
5 240V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR24005
7.5 240V  60Hz 100 x 215 SC-RTR24007.5
10 240V  60Hz 100 x 215 SC-RTR24010
12.5 240V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTR24012.5
15 240V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTR24015
20 240V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR24020
25 240V  60Hz 136 x 300 SC-RTR24025
30 240V  60Hz 136 x 300 SC-RTR24030
POWER
KVAR
Voltage
.c.a
Dimensions
D x H (mm)
Code
2.5 260V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR26002.5
5 260V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR26005
7.5 260V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR26007.5
10 260V  60Hz 100 x 215 SC-RTR26010
12.5 260V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTR26012.5
15 260V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTR26015
20 260V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR26020
25 260V  60Hz 136 x 300 SC-RTR26025
30 260V  60Hz 136 x 300 SC-RTR26030
Serie MA/C/CE TER
(240/260/415/440/480/525/690V,60Hz)
MA/C/CE TER Series
  6
POWER
KVAR
Voltage
.c.a
Dimensions
D x H (mm)
Code
2.5 415V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR41502.5
5 415V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR41505
7.5 415V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR41507.5
10 415V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR41510
12.5 415V  60Hz 100 x 215 SC-RTR41512.5
15 415V  60Hz 100 x 215 SC-RTR41515
20 415V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTR41520
25 415V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTR41525
30 415V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR41550
35 415V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR41535
40 415V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR41540
50 415V  60Hz 136 x 300 SC-RTR41550
POWER
KVAR
Voltage
.c.a
Dimensions
D x H (mm)
Code
2.5 440V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR44002.5
5 440V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR44005
7.5 440V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR44007.5
10 440V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR44010
12.5 440V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR44012.5
15 440V  60Hz 100 x 215 SC-RTR44015
20 440V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTRF44020
25 440V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTR44025
30 440V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR44050
35 440V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR44035
40 440V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR44040
50 440V  60Hz 136 x 300 SC-RTR44050
Serie MA/C/CE TER
(240/260/415/440/480/525/690V,60Hz)
MA/C/CE TER Series
  7
POWER
KVAR
Voltage
.c.a
Dimensions
D x H (mm)
Code
2.5 480V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR48002.5
5 480V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR48005
7.5 480V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR48007.5
10 480V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR48010
12.5 480V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR48012.5
15 480V  60Hz 100 x 215 SC-RTR48015
20 480V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTRF48020
25 480V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTR48025
30 480V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR48050
35 480V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR48035
40 480V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR48040
50 480V  60Hz 136 x 300 SC-RTR48050
POWER
KVAR
Voltage
.c.a
Dimensions
D x H (mm)
Code
2.5 525V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR52502.5
5 525V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR52505
7.5 525V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR52507.5
10 525V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR52510
12.5 525V  60Hz 100 x 215 SC-RTR52512.5
15 525V  60Hz 100 x 215 SC-RTR52515
20 525V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTRF52520
25 525V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTR52525
30 525V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR52530
35 525V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR52535
40 525V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR52540
50 525V  60Hz 136 x 300 SC-RTR52550
Serie MA/C/CE TER
(240/260/415/440/480/525/690V,60Hz)
MA/C/CE TER Series
  8
POWER
KVAR
Voltage
.c.a
Dimensions
D x H (mm)
Code
2.5 690V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR69002.5
5 690V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR69005
7.5 690V  60Hz 70 x 215 SC-RTR69007.5
10 690V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR69010
12.5 690V  60Hz 85 x 215 SC-RTR69012.5
15 690V  60Hz 100 x 215 SC-RTR69015
20 690V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTRF69020
25 690V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTR69025
30 690V  60Hz 100 x 300 SC-RTR69050
35 690V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR69035
40 690V  60Hz 120 x 300 SC-RTR69040
50 690V  60Hz 136 x 300 SC-RTR69050
60 690V  60Hz 136 x 300 SC-RTR69060
※ 50Hz upon request
※ Other Voltages upon request
Serie MA/C/CE TER
(240/260/415/440/480/525/690V,60Hz)